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com_’nonwnuu OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Cuemazoneno Comnvy
JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

A COMMON PLEAS No. 0(9 -1 3 95{‘.25

NOTICE OF APPEAL
Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.
KyrcHeN  EXCayhTING

NAMEOFAPPELLA

FROM

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

PO PoXx 97 WESTWER Pa 647
ADDRESS"OF APPELLANT qary STATE 2% CODE
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) { Defendant )

5- 27-02 bewny e . M ATTHEW ve KITCHEN  EXCAUNTING
CLAIM NO. o SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv 00000 87— X ‘

i Ol At
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCRJP. No/ { Jf appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B. . . L .
This Nofice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon K ITCHEN  FACAVETING LL ARRY K!’fﬁHEM , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s)
(Common Pleas Na. DQ -'/ 5%" C)) ) within twenty (20) days after service of rul ffer entry of judgment of non pros.

§ignature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: o LARRY irenen (KITCiEN EXCAARTING Yappeliee(s)

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days ofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

ouv: Yplernber §- I3 o
FILED

SEP 09 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE'COMPLAINT '
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEAL}"H OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[ @copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

, upon ihe District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) s, [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the aspeliee {name) , 0N
1 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mall, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[(Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the abave Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , , [J by personal service [7] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS ___ DAYOF
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

' 4
Title of official

My commission expires on




&~

LY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-04
DJ Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS
Address: 251 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362
HOUTZDALE, PA
Telephore: (814) 378-7160

16651-0362

KITCHEN ESCAVATING
PO BOX 97
WESTOVER, PA 16692

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[BENNETT, MATTHEW i
8259 MAHFY/GRAMP. HWY

MAHAFFEY, PA 15757

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[RKITCHEN ESCAVATING 1

PO BOX 97

WESTOVER, PA 16692

L

Docket No.: CV-0000087 - 02

Date Filed: 5/29/02

(Name) _BENNETT, MATTHEW

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

[x] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _RTTCHEN ESCAVATING

in the amount of $ 1.294_86 On:

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
l:‘ Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$

|:| Levy is stayed for

[ ] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or |:| generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 8/27/02
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_1,235.36
Judgment Costs $ 59.50
Interest on Judgment $__ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,294.86

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice

_5°37-02 pate ‘;L/m) ?f U,‘/Z«a

Date

| certify that this is a true an&/ correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

ACPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



143
Home oo

%

mﬁ% Sto Net.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMEN
IVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-04
DJ Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS
Aavess: 251 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362
HOUTZDALE, PA

Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362

PLAINTlFF NAME and ADDRESS
BENNETT MATTHEW

8259 MAHFY/GRAMP HWY
MAHAFFEY, PA 15757

L
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[RKITCHEN ESCAVATING

JAMES L. HAWKINS

251 SPRING STREET

P.O. BOX 362

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name)

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF
(Name) _BENNETT, MATTHEW _

PO BOX 97
WESTOVER, PA 16692

L

Docket No.: CV-0000087-02
Date Filed: 5/29/02

3 1396 (O

t RANSCRIPT

KITCHEN ESCAVATING

in the amount of $ 1,294 .86 on:

Defendants are jomtly and severally Ilable

._'Damages WI|| be assessed on N

This case dismissed without prejudice. - -, .

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

S meg e e e et e s e

(Date of Judgment)

8/27/02

(Date & Time)

Amount-of Judgment. .$
Judgment Costs $
Interest on Judgment =~ $_
Attorney Fees' 8
Total $

Levy is stayed for

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or ’:I generally stayed.

(
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified

L]
[]
[]
- D ‘Amount of Judgment Subject to
[]
[]
Date

Place:

o(uaqom

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL

s A Ay A

%’;F) D} Date

, District Justice oo

| certify that this is a true and corkect cop(% ?b}ecorj of the pr, ceedlngs contalnmg the judgment,
AN2-O _ pate _ Sfe ;_*é

, District Justice

[ ]

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL

R




FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . j

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE : O,O
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET }/
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1395-CD
Matthew Bennett wvs. Larry Kitchen

Dear Matthew Bennett:

: Please be advised that the Court_intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least

two years.
'4 &

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

%"“’”‘)\3‘ ILED

Court Administrator SEP 12200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1395-CD
Matthew Bennett wvs. Larry Kitchen

Dear Larry Kitchen:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. )

'd 4

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfleld_
County, PO Box 549, C(Clearfield, Pennsylvanla 16830. g The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the requlred statement of
intention  to proceed within the required time perlod the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

WewdX

David S. Meholick
Court Admlnlstrator




Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Matthew Bennett
Vs. 02-1395-CD

Larry Kitchen

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17 day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

/N

TTAd 2 aaaT
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 17 200

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



